Before  installing and using this product,
please read this manual carefully and
pay more attention to safety.
Isolating switch
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
IEC 60947-3Standard:
YCH9-125,YCH9s-125
1. General

2.5 Pollution grade: 2
        YC  H  9  -  125
3.1 Type designation
9: With lock, old type
9s: Without lock, new cover
125: frame size current
H: Isolating Switch
YC: Company code
-2-
3.2 The basic specifications and main technical
parameters of the circuit breaker are shown in Table
1.
 Table 1
Rated voltage Ue
Number of poles
Rated current Ie
AC230V, AC400V
1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
12Ie, 1s
20Ie, 0.1s
(1.2/50μs, 2000m) 6kv
8500
1500
Mechanical life (times)
Electrical life (times)
Rated short time
withstand current Icw
20A, 32A, 40A, 63A,
80A, 100A, 125A
Rated short circuit
making capacity Icm
Rated impulse
withstand voltage Uimp
-3-
Before installation, check whether technical
parameter of the circuit breaker is in conformity with
user’s requirement.
3.3 Wire connection
The conductor of power supply shall be connected
to the up terminal of circuit breaker. During
installation, the tightening torque is max 2.5N•m for
20A 63A, the tightening torque is max 3.5N•m for
80A 125A. The sectional area of connecting wire
can refer to Table 2.
 Table 1